

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.M.A.C.M.A.No.1224 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 2.                 | 13.02.2026  | <p><b><u>CMR,J &amp; VGKR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sazid Kallur, learned counsel submits that he has filed vakalath for respondent No.1, on whom notice is served. His name is also printed in the cause list.</p> <p>Mr. Y.Venkata Reddy, learned counsel submits that he has filed vakalath for respondent Nos.3 and 4 and his name is also printed in the cause list.</p> <p>At request, for filing counter affidavit, list the matter on 27.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>CMR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VGKR,J</u></p> <p>MDP</p> |                        |