

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-31
[3158]



**MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS
APPEAL NO: 1224 of 2025**

Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation

...Appellant

Vs.

Kondaveeti Mahalakshmi alias Eduri Mahalakshmi and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant

:

Mr Aravala Rama Rao (SC for
APSRTC)

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr B. Parthasaradhi Reddy
representing Mr Sazid Kallur
for R.1,
Mr Venkata Reddy Y for R.3 & R.4

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 22nd June, 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for parties are *ad idem* that matter be placed before the next Lok Adalat.

Ordered accordingly.

In case matter is not settled before Lok Adalat, the same be listed for hearing on 28.09.2026.

Photostat copy of record of learned Tribunal be called for before next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

Vjl